| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 11 - O1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | -2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| RI RI | Г |
| | 30653 |
| | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1 Name of conveying party/ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Blair Mills L.P. | Name: Blair Mill LLC |
| 10)27/4 MARIANE | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 115 Little Street |
| Execution Date(s) October 4, 2006 | |
| ✓ Assignment | City: Belton |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: South Carolina |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: U.S.A. Zip:29627 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 6,546,965 |
| | 6,666,234 |
| | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? Yes VNo |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 |
| Name: Ivor M. Hughes, Barrister & Solicitor, Patent & | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 USD |
| Internal Address:Trademark Agents | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West | ☑ Enclosed |
| Officer / Ida 1999. | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Thornhill | 8. Payment Information |
| State: Ontario Zip: L3T 7P6 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: (905) 771-6414 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: (905) 771-6420 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3255</u> |
| 7 - | 1 |
| - 1 2:1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 | Authorized User Name |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | October 26, 2006 |
| | |

Documents to be ecorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stor Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR THE U.S.A

Blair Mills L.P. organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, whose full postal address is 115 Little Street, Belton, South Carolina, 29627, U.S.A., the Assignor and owner of the United States Patents and United States Patent Applications setout below, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and as agreed to by the parties herein, hereby assigns all right, title, interest in and to said United States Patents and United States Patent Applications, and all Supplementary, Continuation, Continuation-In-Part, Divisional and Reissue applications thereof and to all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore and any and all reissues thereof to Blair Mills LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, United States, the Assignee, and having its principal place of business att15 Little Street, Belton, South Carolina, 29627, U.S.A. said United States Patents and United States Patent Applications, to be held and enjoyed by Blair Mills LLC, as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said Blair Mills L.P. if this Assignment had not been made. The parties hereby request the registration of this Assignment against the title for each of said United States Patents and United States Patents Applications setout below.

United States Patents

Patent No.

Filing Date

Issue Date

Title

6,546,965 6,666,234 December 26, 2000 December 20, 2002 April 15, 2003 December 23, 2003 Institutional Towel
Institutional Towel

Blair Mills L.P. on behalf of its heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all United States Patents and Patent Applications for said inventions and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Executed at New York, USA

Per: Camtx US Inc. and LRW Holdings Inc.

Operating as General Partners of Blair Mills L.P.

Name:

Daniel Tamkin

Title: President

(I have authority to bind the partners)

Affidavit of Witness

Mene 271 Madra Avenue

, whose full post office address is WK BY 100K, solemnly declare and affirm:

That I was personally present and did see Daniel Tamkin who is personally known to gite to be the person named in the attached

Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Name:

AFFIRMED before me at the city of NY in the State of

, United States, this 444 day of ataber 2006

Ctobe- 4, 2006

DENNIS P. McCONNELL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4966898
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 21, 20/>

Commissioner or Notary

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0245

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Blair Mills LLC hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment of the Registered Trademarks setout herein including the goodwill of the businesses appertaining thereto.

Per:

Blair Mills LJA

Name: Billy Rice

Title: President and Manager (I have authority to bind the corporation)

Date

Affidavit of Witness

GLY HOPEWELL RIDGE

10/9/06

I, JOHN BULCZ whose full post office address is ANDERSON, 5. C 29621 solemnly declare and affirm:

That I was personally present and did see Billy Rice who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Yours:

AFFIRMED before me at the city of BCLIDN, in the State of SC, United States, this quantum day of OCTOBER, 2006.

My Commission Expires
October 18, 2014

Commissioner or Notary

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 10/27/2006